
SJSB - UNCLAIMED DEPOSIT LIST ADDED IN DEC 2025

Sr. 

No. AccountName Address

1 JAGTAP PITAMBAR BABAN AT AND POST SOHALETAL MOHOL NEAR Z P MARATHI SCHOOL

2 TAMBE ARUN SHANKAR D 61 LAXMI PETH MURARJI NAGAR SHETE NAGARSOLAPUR

3 MENGJI ASHOK SHANKAR H NO 6-161 SRI RAM COLONYJAIPALLY SAROORNAGAR RANGAREDDI AND

4 PATIL SHARANAPPA RAMCHANDRA AT HOSUR POST MANNURTAL GULBARGA KARNATAKA

5 KAMBLE PARVATI SAIBANNA 226MODI KHANASOLAPUR

6 GORE MAHADEV ARJUN AT POST.MARDI TAL.N.SOLAPDIST.SOLAPUR.

7 KULKARNI KUSUM SHRINIVASRAO 1056 UTTAR KASABASOLAPUR

8 GAVANE PRAKASH LAXMAN 187 BUDHWAR PETH MTE WASTISOLAPUR.

9 BHORE BHAGABAI BHAGWAN ATPO.KARAMBA NORTH SOLAPUR.SOLAPUR

10 SHINDE SHETIBA MARGU 17/12 VALESWAR CHAL BUDHWAR PETH SO

11 BATTUL  ANNAPURNA ANAND 94/277 JODBHAVI PETHSOLAPUR.

12 BABANAGARE KALAVATI VITTHAL 616 NORTH KASBASOLAPUR.

13 THORAT SACHIN BRAMHADEV VISHNUPURI GANESH MANDIR PLOT NO 1NEAR RUBY NAGAR JULE SOLAP

14 WADEPALLI KRISHNAHARI TUKARAM 1043 NEW PACCHA PETH SOLAPUR.

15 JADHAV SURESH TULJARAM 1448 49 BHAIRU VASTI PLOT NO1 LIMAYEWADISOLAPUR

16 SALUNKE GOVIND TUKARAM

17 SALUNKE PRABHAVATI GOVIND

18 WALASE DATTATRYA NARAYAN SURVASE APARTMENT WALMIKI B NO 5HOTGI ROAD SOLAPUR

19 CHIWADSHETTY SHIVANAND BHIMASA AT POST.HOTGI TAL.SOUTH SOLAPUR

20 SHAIKH MAHIBOOB ABDUL NAI ZINDAGI SOLAPUR.

21 DEVDAS INDUBAI VASANT 70 NORTH KASBA SAVAR GALLI SOLAPUR

22 PATEL MADAR IMAM 354 MARATHA WASTISOLAPUR

23 BHALE PANDURANG DATTATRAY H.NO.778 SHINDE CHOWKSOLAPUR.

24 MALA SUDARSHAN RAMCHANDARA 71/375  DNYAN SAGAR HOUSING SOCITYBAPUJI NAGAR  NEAR MARUTI

25 PAWAR KIRAN MUKUND 53  A.KONARKNAGARNEAR BARTIAY VIDHYAPITHVIJAPUR ROAD SOLAPUR

26 SUPATE PRADNYA CHANDRKANT A P DEGAON TAL NORTH SOLAPURDEGAON.

27 SOMDALE VISHAL TANAJI 732 SOUTH KASABASOLAPUR

28 SHAIKH NAUSHAD ABBAS 1550 SUBHASH NAGARBARSHISOLAPUR

29 BHOSALE POOJA SATISH GOVIND WADI  GUJRATHI MANDIRKALYANGALLI NO 3

30 SALGAR JAYASHREE MAHADEV BLOK NO 117UMA NAGARI MURARJI PETHGITYA MARUTI MANDIRSOLAPUR

31 SUPATE JYOTSNA SANTOSH A P DEGAONNORTH SOLAPURSOLAPUR

32 JAKNAIK ANITA DATTATRAY 641/42 SOUTH KASBASOLAPUR

33 GAIKWAD RAHUL NATHOBA C/O SHINGADE SHAHVE NAGARNEAR SAMRT NAGAR

34 SATHE SHALAN VASANT H NO 409 SATHE VASTI DONGAON ROADNEAR MARUTI MANDIR

35 PATIL PANDURANG KRUSHNATH PATIL GALLIKAMATI KHURD

36 SHAIKH APSARA BEGUM GHUDUBHAI 29/131 BHAVANI PETHSOLAPUR

37 POTPHODE LATA KRISHNA 10/1 YASHWANT HOUSING SOCIETYKUMTHA NAKA SOLAPUR

38 RASANBHAIRE SHIVAPPA SANTRAM 94/371 JODBHAVI PETHNORTH SOLAPURSOLAPUR

39 HIRAKE GURUSHANTAVA SHRIMANT 175/13  BHAVANI PETH........SOLAPUR.........

40 MANE RAJARAM SHANKAR BLOCK NO.20/B DONDE NAGARJULE SOLAPUR SOLAPUR

41 JAKKAPURE SUREKHA GOURISHANKER BLOCK NO 10 SAMER APPRT TULJAPUR VE

42 MHETRE VIVEK ANKUSH POST KASEGAON TAL SOUTH SOLAPUR

43 LOMATE RATANKUMAR CHANDULAL 590 EAST MANGALWAR PETHKONTAM CHOWKKONTAM CHOWK

44 LOMATE RAJENDRAKUMAR CHANDULAL 63 SOMWAR PETH63SOMWAR PETH

45 GUBYADKAR KEERTI MAHANTESH 90/G/54 BHAVANI PETHSHELGI ROADNEAR SHASTRARJUN SCHOOL

46 ANANDYATRI BHAUUDDESHIYA VA SA H NO 1378  AGALGAON ROADBARSHI DIST SOLAPUR

47 JAVLI SIDRAMPPA GURUSIDDPPA JAISHANKAR ROAD BARSI

48 KHARADE ANURUDRA YASHWANT AT POST DEVGAONTAL BARSIDIST SOLAPUR

49 PATIL HANUMANT GOPINATH AT.POST.BHOYRE.TAL.BARSI.

50 MANE SHARADA BHAGWAN MALAPPA DHANSHETTI ROAD B

51 IRLEKAR LAHU CHINTAMANI 1550 SUBHASH NAGARBARSHI

52 BIDKAR CHANDRAKANT DHONDIBA MANGALWAR PETH BARSHI

53 JADHAV DATTA POPAT BHOTRA ROADTAL PARANDADIST OSMANABAD

54 MOMIN BEBIFATIMA A AJIJ MAHEDAVI NAGAR BARSI

55 KAZI MAHEJABIN SADIK 3891 BALJI COLANI SOLAPUR ROADBARSHI

56 PATIL KALPANA NANDKUMAR AT POST BHOYARETAL BARSHI

57 AWATE SAVITREEBAI BHAGWAN JAMGAON TAL BARSHI DIST S

58 PARDESHI GANGAJAMUNA ARJUNSHIN 3985 BHAVANI PETHBARSHI

59 PAWAR ALKA GOKUL BEHIND POOJA HOTEL JAMGAO118 MARKET YARD SIDDHI VIA P GUDE

60 DEVKAR AVINASH BHAGWAN 81  MALI GALLITAL BARSHI DIST SOLAPUR

61 SHIDODKAR SUVARNA DHANANJAYA H NO 1550 SUBHASH NAGAR NAT POST TAL BARSI DIST SOBARSI

62 CHITTE MADHAV VASANTRAO AT POST.LOHARA TAL.UDAGIRDIST.LATUR.

63 MALI SAGAR BHARAT AVANTI NAGAR ROW BANGALA-15II FEJ SOLAPUR

64 CHOUDHARI SANTOSH NARAYAN A/P KUSLAMB TAL BARSHI

65 VEER ARUN APPASAHEB A/P ALANI TAL OSMANABAD

66 VEER RAVINDRA DADASAHEB AT POST ALANITAL. DIST. DHARASHIV

67 KONDHARE BAPURAV SHEKRAM AT PO CHIKHARDE TAL BARSIDIST SOLAPUR

68 JADHAV SOMNATH BHAGWAN AT PO KALLAMWADI  PATAL BARSI DIST SOLAPUR

69 KOLEKAR RAMESH NAVNATH AT PO TAMBWE TAL MALSHIRADIST SOLAPUR

70 SHAIKH MANJUR INUS 65/GAVTHAN AT PO GULSADIDIST SOLAPUR

71 RATHOD BALU BHAU AT PO RADI TANDA TAL AMBADIST BEED



72 RATHOD MANGILAL KESHAV AT PO DHUMKA TAL WASHIM D

73 JADHAV RAJU GOBRA AT PO DHUMKA TAL WASHIM D

74 KULKARNI CHANDRAKANT LAXMAN 843 DESHMUKH PLOT SHRIKRIBARSHI.

75 PATIL KANHAIYA  PRAKASH PATIL GALLI  SHRIPAT PIMPARI   TAL BARSHIKANHAIYA  NEWAS

76 LONDHE KUNDALIK VITTHAL AT NEMATWADIPOST KARKAMB

77 INAMDAR ANITA ANIL GANESH NAGAR JAMGOAN ROADBARSHITAL BARSHI DIS SOLAPUR

78 RAHUL FILLING STATION NH NO 9 CHAVANWADIPLOT NO 1234AT POST TEMBURNI

79 SONI SONUBAI HARINARAYAN SOUTH SADAR BAZAR PUBLIC LIABREARAYSOLAPUR.

80 PAWAR GANESHSING MANOHARSING 363 A-7 PLOT NO 108 SARV SUKHI NAGARNEAR MORAYA MANDIR SOLAP

81 BHADANGE PRABHU YASHVANT MAHATMA PHULE VASAHATMODI KHANA  SOLAPUR

82 AMBEWALE SUNITA MADAN 104 NORTH SADAR BAZARLODHI GALLI LASHKAR SOLAPUR

83 BHALERAO KISHOR SHANKAR UDDHAV HOUSING SOCIETYSOUTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR.

84 BADIWALE BHARATSING SITARAM 580  NORTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR.

85 SAKI RAMESH RAMCHANDRA 973 NORTH SADAR BAZARLODHI GALLI LASHKAR SOLAPUR

86 SHIVSHARAN VASANT DEOBA 272 NORTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR.

87 KANADE MADHUKAR LAXMAN H NO 65 KALLAPPA MHETRE WASTIKUMTHA NAKA N SOLAPUR SOLAPURSO

88 BENJARPE MAHANANDA NAGNATH 218 RAGHWENDRA NAGARKUMTHA NAKA SOLAPUR

89 MAINAWALE SAGAR PRATAPSING PLOT NO 102 HUCHESHWAR NAGAR KUMTHA NAKA BHAG 3SOLAPUR.

90 PAWAR SHOBHA GANESH 363 A-7 PLOT NO 108 SARV SUKHI NAGARNEAR MORAYA MANDIR SOLAP

91 KORABU A KARIM ILAHI KESHAV NAGAR POLICE LINE BLOCK NO 6SOUTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR.

92 SHAIKH RUBINA A GANI PLOT NO 32 HOUSE NO 26KESHAV NAGAR POLICE LINESOLAPUR

93 CHOUDHARI FATIMA DADAN 230 NORTH SADAR BAZARPINDHARI GALLISOLAPUR.

94 MUJAWAR NIYAJALLI SHARFODDIN 327 VIJAY NAGARMAJREWADISOLAPUR.

95 KAVIL VYANKATESH SIDRAM HOUSE NO.1551 NORTH SADAR BAZARNAGAR WALA CHAL LASHKAR SOLAP

96 KHANAPURE SANTOSH SHRISHAIL H.NO.116 M I D C NIVARA NAGARSOLAPUR.

97 JADHAV PANDURANG SUBHASH AT POST TELGAON

98 SHAIKH CHANDBI SATTAR FLAT NO 33KESHV NAGAR SOLAPUR.

99 BIRAJDAR MAHIBUBI DADUSO 284 KESHAV NAGAR ZOPADPATTIMOULALI CHOWKSOLAPUR

100 TUKUWALE AKASH GOPAL 242 NORTH SADAR BAZARLODHI GALLISOLAPUR

101 GAIDHANKAR SURESH BHIMSHA 66 SHIVGANGA NAGAR 4KUMTHA NAKA SOLAPUR

102 KHARATMAL SAVITA NAGESH 2162/291 SOUTH SADAR BAZARKESHAV NAGAR SOLAPUR

103 RAJPUT RAMSING NARSING 12/A YESHWANT HOUSING SOCIETYKUMTHA NAKASOLAPUR.

104 SARDE PANDURANG BHIMRAO AT POST INGALGIDIST SOLAPURSOLAPUR

105 KATKAR ANIL MURLIDHAR 58 SOUTH KASBASOLAPUR.

106 NEW INDIA GEN STORES PR SAYYAD 154 BEGAMPETHSOLAPUR

107 JADHAV DATTATRAY REVANSIDHA 10 RAJMANE VASTI MAJREWADISOLAPUR

108 NARALE SUNANDA YUVARAJ H 11 MHADA SOCIETYNEAR KUMTHEKAR HOSPITAL JULE SOLAPUSOLAPUR

109 MANE ANITA SHASHIKANT PLOT NO 30/31SHASHTRI NAGARPANDURANG WASTI

110 GURAV BABU RAMA AT POST.KASBE TADWALETAL.DIST.OSMANABAD.

111 KSHIRSAGAR SUNIL RAMESHWAR ATPOST.K.TADWALETAL.DIST.OSMANABAD.

112 WAKADE MAHANANDA CHANDAR AT POST KASBE TADWALETAL DIST OSMANABAD

113 KAMBALE SHIVAJI LEMBA AT POST K.TADWALEDIST OSMANABAD

114 KANDALE SARSWATI NANDKUMAR ATPOST.DHOKITAL.DIST.OSMANABAD.

115 SUTAR SANGEETA RAJENDRA KASBETADWALETAL/DIST OSMANABAD

116 MUJAWAR REHANA MAHIBOOB AT.POST.K.TADWALETAL.& DIST.OSMANABAD

117 SHAIKH RUKSANA DASTAGIR AT DUDHGAON.POST KASBE TATAL DIST OSMANABAD

118 TAMBOLI SHAUKAT SHABBIR AT.POST.DHOKITAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

119 BHALRAO ASHOK SATWA AT POST KASBE TADWALETAL OSMANABADDIST OSMANABAD

120 SHITOLE SANDHYA SHIRISH AT POST KASBE TADWALETAL AND DIST OBAD

121 SATARKAR KUSUM MAHADEV 485 LONDHE GALLI KASBE TADWALE485 LONDHE GALLIKASBE TADWALE

122 BHOSALE SHRIMANT NARAYAN 180AT POST YEDSHIGANESH NAGAR YEDSHI

123 HINGMIRE SHANKAR GOVARDHAN 1 KASBE TADWALEAT POST KASBE TADWALEKASBE TADWALE

124 PATHAN BANUBI HAMID AT POST KASBE TADWALETAL OABDDIST OBAD

125 POWERKING ELECTRIC MOTORS 1678 DATTA NAGAR DATTA CHOWK SOLAPU

126 BANDA SIDRAM AMBAJI 235/15 TELANGI PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR

127 MITTHA DATTATRAYA NAGAPPA 1291/1 KUCHAN NAGARSOLAPUR.

128 DYAVARKONDA LINGAMMA LAXMAN 1480 DAJI PETHSOLAPUR.

129 KAIRAMKONDA NAGESH NARSAYYA 946/3 NILAM SHRAMJIVI NAGARSOLAPUR.

130 VANGARI POSHAMMA VENKAPPA 49 VYANKATESH NAGAR ZOPADPATTISOLAPUR.

131 BINGI VAJRABAI YADGIRI 418 YOGESHWARI NAGAR OLD VIDIGHARKULSOLAPUR

132 LIMBOLE SHANTABAI TIMAPPA 1049 NEW PACHHA PETH SOLAPUR.

133 ADAM SUBHADRABAI CHANDRAYYA 1392 DAJI PETH SOLAPUR.

134 CHATALA HARSHAL DATTATRAYA 177/3 4 JODBHAVI PETH SOLAPUR.MITANSHU HOSPITAL A WING RAGHV

135 KONDA BALMANI SHANKAR 25/1/1 GIRI ZOPADPATTISOLAPUR.

136 GAJUL NAGMANI RATANKUMAR 239 TELANGI PACCHA PETHJAILROAD SOLAPUR.

137 CHILLAL SNEHA MADHUKAR 181/CBEHIND MARUTI TEMPLETALANGI PACCHA PETH

138 BALAPURI NAGMANI DATTATRAYA 26 FALMARI ZOPADPATTISOLAPUR

139 MANTHEN SOMAVVA VYANKATESH 50 C FHLMARI ZOPADPATTI DAJI PETHSOLAPUR.

140 DASI NARAYAN VENKAPPA 1575 DAJI PETH SOLAPUR.

141 SIRSAL AMBAJI VENKAPPA 1691 DATTA NAGAR NEW PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

142 VANGARI TULJABAI NARSAYYA 205/4 TELANGI PACCHA PETH SOLAPUR.

143 ADAM LAXMIBAI RAMKRISHNA 1275 DAJI PETH.SOLAPUR.

144 MANIYAR NOORJANHA JAVED 182 SHANIWAR PETH SOLAPUR.SOLAPUR

145 PALNARI SHRINIWAS BHADRAYYA 1750 DATTA NAGAR SOLAPUR.74 JAINODDIN CHAWL MURARJI PETH SOL



146 SAMBHARAM SHASHIKALA IRAYYA 1150 NEW PACHHA PETHSOLAPUR.

147 YEMUL LATA LINGAYYA 60/1/1 SAMBAJI VIDI WORKSNEW PACCHA PETH SOLAPUR.

148 POBATTI VIJAYA PANDURANG 1828 DATTA NAGAR NEW PACHHA PETHSOLAPUR.

149 BANDA SUBHADRA NAGESH 1750 DATTA NAGAR NEW PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

150 MAKAM LAXMI VYANKATESH 19 SUBHASH ZOPADPATTI SOLAPUR.

151 BIRRU LAXMIBAI BHUMAYYA 102/D/96 BHAVANI PETH SOLAPUR.GHONGDE VASTI SOLAPURSOLAPUR

152 RAICHURKAR SUREKHA YAKAMBRI 1581 KUCHAN NAGAR SOLAPUR.

153 KASHIGAR KRISHNAHARI BUGAYYA 33/3/72 NEW PACHHA PETH SOLAPUR.

154 MANCHAL TULAJABAI DATTATRAYA 265 SANYUKTA ZOPADPATTI DATTA NAGARSOLAPUR.

155 GADDAM VITHABAI VENU 132 BHAGWAN NAGAR NEW PACHHA PETHSOLAPUR.

156 ADAM RUKMINIBAI DATTATRAY 2889 VIDI GHARKUL SOLAPUR.

157 DASARI BALAXMI VITHAL 152 RAHUL GANDHI ZOPADPATTI SOLAPUR

158 SAMAL NAGMANI ANAND 2726 DATTA NAGAR SOLAPUR.RAVINDRA NAGAR TAI CHOWK PLOT NO119

159 KONDA LATA AMBADAS 1586 KUCHAN NAGARNEAR ADISHAKTI BEER BARSOLAPUR.

160 KONDA BALMANI VYANKATAYYA 15 KUCHAN NAGARNEAR SAMBHAJI VIDI KARKHANASOLAPUR.

161 DASARI VITTHAL KISHTAYYA 252 RAHUL GANDHI ZOPADPATTINEAR CIVIL HOSPITALSOLAPUR.

162 UDATA AMARDAS NARAYAN 181/A TELANGI PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

163 SINDAM AMBUBAI SIDRAM 360 RAGHVENDRA NAGAR VIDIGHARKULHYDRABAD ROAD  SOLAPURSOLAPU

164 JATLA YAMUNA AMBADAS 232 RAVINDRA NAGAR TAI CHOWK NILAMM.I.D.C.ROAD SOLAPUR.

165 JADHAV SATYABHAMA RAMCHANDRA 29 ADARSH NAGAR BEHIND LAXMINARAYANTALKIES SOLAPUR.

166 SHRIRAM AMBARISH GOPALRAO 144 RAVIWAR PETHNEAR HANUMAN MANDIRSOLAPUR.

167 VANGA RAMBAI NARSAYYA 52/1/1 ASHOK CHOWKNEW PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

168 SUNKANPALLI SUJATA VASUDEV 456 GANGA CHOWK NILAM NAGARSOLAPUR

169 SARGAM SUJATA NIRANJAN 200 BHAGWAN NAGAR ZOPADPATTINEW PACCHA PETH NEAR LAXMI MANDI

170 GAJUL NAGMANI RATANKUMAR 239 TELANGI PACCHA PETHJAILROAD SOLAPUR.

171 BHATGUNKE SHRISHAIL BHIMSHA 21 VISHNUPANT NAGAR AKKALKOT ROADSOLAPUR.

172 KAMURTI AMBUBAI IRESH SOLAPURSOLAPURDAJI PETH

173 NILGAR RATNABAI SIDHHARAM PL NO 121 KALAWATI NAGAR MIDC ROADSOLAPUR

174 JAMKHANDI AKHTARHUSEN SHABBIRA 230 GANESH NAGAR DAHITANE  SOLAPURSOLAPUR

175 MULLA JOHEDA MOHAMED 1583 NEW PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

176 ATTAR HABIB USMANSAB OMERGA

177 KAMBLE MANIK MAHADU AT POST TRIKOLITAL OMERGA.DIST OSMANBAD

178 TAMBOLI CHANDBI BABU A/P CHINCHOLI  BUTAL.OMERGA

179 SHETTE SHRIKANT BASVANAPPA A/P JAKAPUR COLANYPATANGE ROAD OMERGA

180 MALI RAJENDRA SHIVLINGAPPA AT NEAR RAJASHRI CHITRA MOMERGA.

181 SHEWALE SANJAY MAHADEV AT POST KOTHALITAL OMERGADIST OSMANABAD

182 DUDHBHATE LAXMIBAI DNYANESHWAR AT TRIKOLITAL OMERGADIST OSMANABAD

183 BHALEKARI SUBHASH KASHINATH A/P RAMPURTAL.OMERGA

184 KALE SANTOSH SHANKARRAO A/P KALE PLOTTRIKOLI ROADOMERGA

185 SHAIKH AFSAR KHADIR A/P MUNSI PLOTOMERGA

186 BHALEKARI SADHANA SUBHASH A/P RAMPURTAL.OMERGA

187 MURUMKAR SHRIDHAR KESHVACHARYA 89/1 AJAY NAGAR WARD NO 1OMERGA.

188 KULKARNI SAROJA CHANDRAKANTRAO NEW BALAJI NAGAROMERGATQ OMERGA

189 KULKARNI SHUBHANGI GIRIRAJ H NO 68  MAHADEV GALLI  AOMERGA DIST OSMANABADOMERGA

190 PAWAR FULABAI SRIPATI AT POST TALMOD  TAL OMERGDIST OSMANABADTALMOD

191 KOLI RAJENDRA CHANBASAPPA AT POST MULAJTAL OMERGADIST OSMANABAD

192 VANKUNDRE APARNA SHITAL RAM MANDIR BALAJI NAGAR OMERGARAM MANDIR BALAJI NAGAR OMERGA

193 THORE PRASNNA MARUTI AT POST TURORI TAL OMERGADIST OSMANABADAT POST TURORI TAL OM

194 GAWALI I SHASHIKANT DHONDIRAM AT DHANGARWADI POST ANDURTAL TULJAPUR DIST OSMANABADDHANGARW

195 JADHAV RANDHEER KUNDALIK JALKOT

196 KALE SANJAY PRABHAKAR AT POST NALDURG TAL TULJAPURAT POST NALDURG TAL TULJAPUR

197 JADHAV VILAS HIRACHAND AT.POST VYAS NAGAR NALDURGPOST.NALDURG TAL.TULJAPURNALDURG

198 RATHOD LAXMAN SHANKAR AT POST JEVALITALUKA LOHARADIST SOAMANABAD

199 GURAV MAHADEV TUKARAM AT POST KSHAGI TQ.OMERGA

200 CHIVADSHETTI NANDINI SIDRAMPPA 218/18 ADARSHANAGARM.I.D.C.SOLAPUR.

201 KALE RAMESH DHANDEV 48 ANAND NAGARMAJREWADISOLAPUR.

202 GATE RAJARAM BHANUDAS AT POST TIRHESOLAPUR.

203 JADHAV TUKARAM YALLAPA PLOT NO.33 RAMWADINEAR MARUTI MANDIRSOLAPUR.

204 BEWOOR NILAMBARI SATYABODH 16 CHIDAMBAR NAGAR  PARIMAL NIWASNEAR INDIAN MODEL SCHOOL JU

205 MULLUR SHARDUL VISHWANATH 110/11 VIJAYLAXMI ARCADERAILWAY LINES SOLAPUR

206 PUNDA BASAPPA HANMANTU 143/44 RAILWAY LINESOLAPUR.

207 GAIKWAD LAXMI SURESH 143/44 KONAPURE CHAWLRAILWAY LINESOLAPUR.

208 PHULEWAR ASHA RUPESH 180 FOREST NEW TIRHEGAONOPP RAHUL NARSINGH HOME SOLAPUR

209 RUPNURE GOPAL RAMA AT.AUJ POST.SHINGADGAONTAL.SOUTH SOLAPURDIST.SOLAPUR.

210 WAGHMODE NAMDEV VISHVANATH SALGAR WASTI NEAR VITTHAL MANDIRDONGAON ROAD SOLAPUR.

211 DESHKHAIRE KASHINATH SHANKAR AT POST MANDRUPTAL SOUTH SOLAPURDIST SOLAPUR.

212 BIRAJDAR MALLIKARJUN SHIVSHANK AT POST UDAGITAL AKKALKAOTSOLAPUR.

213 KADE LAKHAN KOTESHWAR 90 THORLI IRANNA VASTIWANGI ROAD SOLAPUR

214 PUTTHA SADHNA  SUNIL 2/9 VARAD CHWAL MURARJI PETH SOLAURSOLAPUR

215 UPPALWAR VISHNU YADGIRI 108SHASHTRI NAGARSHANDRA CHOWK

216 RAJNAL FATIMA RAJAQ SANJAY GANDHI ZOPADPATTI NO.2BIJAPUR ROAD SOLAPUR.

217 BISMILLAH HOTEL HAPHIJA SHAIKH 917SHUKRAWAR PETHSOLAPUR

218 GODBOLE GOVIND SHAM AT POST HATHIPTELE WADISHIRKHAL

219 BAGWAN RIZWANA M SHARIF 298 SAKHAR PETH MUSLIM PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR



220 DESHPANDE VIBHAKAR VISHWANATH 285 SOUTH KASBASOLAPUR

221 PATEL PARAG KANUBHAI 29 SARVODAY HCNG SCTYHOTGI NAKASOLAPUR

222 GUND SUKESHANI DINKAR AT -SHIVANI POST-HIRAJTAL-NORTHSOLAPUR.

223 BARDEPUR GAYATRI BASAVRAJ C-26/68 VINKAR SOCIETYM.I.D.C. AKKALKOT ROAD SOLAPURSOLAPUR-

224 ONKAR AGENCIES 831WEST MANGALWAR PETHHALWAI GALLI TILAK CHOWK

225 KULKARNI SULABHA SHIRISH AT-POST- MOHOL.

226 GADI AMBADAS YADGIRI 1296/F GROUP VIDI GHARKULSOLAPUR.

227 YELGETTI VYANKATESH SOMAYYA VIDI GHARKUL H GROUP/2331SOLAPUR.

228 KULKARNI SHESHNARAYAN RANGANAT 47/183 KAVITA NAGARRAVIWAR PETH SOLAPUR.

229 KANKATTI LAXMI NARESH A/179 VIDI GHARKULSOLAPUR.

230 YEMUL RAMLU VYANKATRAJYYA GALA NO.256 F.9.RAVIWAR PETHSOLAPUR.

231 ARAGI SHANTABAI BABANRAO 1842 VIDI GHARKULSOLAPUR.

232 CHINTA BHIMANNA RAMANNA GANDHI NAGAR ZOPADPATTI NO.5SOLAPUR.

233 MUNGAPATIL PARVATIBAI CHANNAPP 256 GALA NO M 10 RAVIWAR PETHSOLAPUR.

234 BASA AMBUBAI DIGAMBAR ZOPADPATTI NO.6 GANDHI NAGARAKKALKOT ROAD SOLAPUR.

235 LANDE MAYA SHRIRANG PLOT NO.178 JAVAHAR NAGAR SHELGISOLAPUR.

236 AADHELI LALITABAI RAMCHANDRA 2878 J 1 GROUP VIDI GHARKULSOLAPUR.

237 WAGMARE SATISH KISAN 25 DR.AMBEDKAR HOUSING SOCIETY CIVELINE SOLAPUR.

238 GASTI RASULBI M HUSEN 2097 H/GROUP VIDI GHAKRULSOLAPUR.

239 KONDA SUREKHA SATYNARAYAN 51 JAI LAXMI GRAH SAHA.SANSTHAHYDERABAD ROAD SHELGISOLAPUR.

240 JAMADAR HAVANNA ISHWARAPPA PLOT NO.54/A VIJAYLAXMI NAGARJAMADAR VASTI MAJAREWADI SOLAPU

241 VALLAL AMBUBAI LAXMAN 33/3/104 70 FOOT RD VIJYA NAGARSOLAPUR.

242 DASARI KANCHAN RAJANNA H.NO.245 A GROUP VIDI GHARKULHYDERABAD ROAD SOLAPUR.

243 YANGAL MNYAMMA RAYMALLU 156 GANDHI NAGAR ZOPADPATTI NO.6 SO

244 CHANDANKERI VANDANA LAXMAN 101 CHAKOTE NAGAR NEAR BRHAMNATH NAVIDI GHARKUL SOLAPUR.

245 VALLAL NAGRATNAMMA RAJESHWAR 375 GANDHI NAGAR ZOPADPATTI NO.2 SO

246 CHAVAN DIGAMBAR BHILLU AT POST MULEGAON TANDA NO 1TAL.SOUTH SOLAPUR SOLAPUR

247 KATWATE NARENDRA PREMNATH MITRA NAGAR RATNAMALA SCHOOLKUMARSWAMI NAGAR SHELGI SOLAPUR.

248 PATIL KHANDU BASANNA AT POST KUMBHARITAL.SOUTH SOLAPURDIST.SOLAPUR.

249 KANAKI KALPANA LAXMIKANT 62 TULSHANTI NAGAR VIDI GHARKULSOLAPUR.

250 RATHOD GOVIND KESHAV AT POST DONGAON TAL.NORTH SOLAPURDIST.SOLAPUR.

251 MHANTA TAMANNA ANGADAPPA GANDHI NAGAR ZOPADPATTI NO 5AKKALKOT ROADSOLAPUR

252 HOSMANI SUGALABAI BHIMRAO 223 SANGMESHWAR NAGARAKKALKOT ROADSOLAPUR

253 SWAMI PARMESHWAR DHANAYYA 93 AMBIKA NAGAR AKKALKOT ROAD SOLAP

254 JAIN NIKESH PHOOTERMAL 155 2A 11 GANDHI NAGARAKT ROAD

255 A GURUNANAK MEDICAL & GENERAL SHOP NO 6GURUNANAK NAGARUJANI NAGAR SOLAPUR

256 SHUBHAM REDIMADES 157 BHARATRATNA INDIRA NAGAR70 FOOT ROADSOLAPUR.

257 AMAR EDUCATION SOCIETY BHARATRATN INDIRA NAGARNEAR GENTAL TOKIESSOLAPUR

258 AJGONDA NILAPPA SIDDHAPPA JIVAN VIKAS NAGARSOUTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR

259 ANGONDA DRAUPADI NILAPPA JIVAN VIKAS NAGARSOLAPUR

260 KULKARNI ANURADHA ARAVIND 3 A JAWAHARLAL HOUSINGSOCIETY KUMTHA NAKA SOLAPURSOLAPUR.

261 YANGANDUL SHRIHARI MALLAYYA 211 SUNIL NAGAR KAMGAR VASAHATNEAR MERGU KARKHANASOLAPUR.

262 GADAGI KALPANA PRABHAKER 540/3 GANGA CHOWKNILAM NAGARSOLAPUR.

263 DIDDI ANAMAVVA BASAPPA 383 INDIRA NAGARSOLAPUR.

264 BIRAJDAR RAZIYABEGAM GAFURSAB 192 NILAM NAGAR -2MIDC ROAD SOLAPUR.

265 PATAVEGHAR JAHERABI GHUDDUBAI 472 NORTH SADAR BAZARSOLAPUR.

266 FULARI RAMJAN KASIMSO 103 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGARSOLAPUR.

267 ZIPARE NIMBABAI DATTURAO 344 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGARNEAR SOMESHWAR DOODH DAIRYSOLAP

268 SONKANTALE SHANTABAI LAXMAN 360 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGAR70 FEET ROAD KUMTHA NAKASOLAPUR

269 KOLI BHAGABAI SHIVSHANKAR 528 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGARSOLAPUR.

270 HADPAD NARASAPPA SIDRAM MAHARANAPRATAP ZOPADPZTTIVITBHATTI KUMTHA NAKASOLAPUR.

271 GADAGE SHAILA VISHWANATH 5 AMBIKA NAGARSWAGAT NAGARNEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE

272 BOMEN BALARAJ NARASAYYA 28 LAXMI AMBIKA NAGARNAKKA WASTI NEAR NETAJI SCHOOLMIDC SOLA

273 SANGADA RAJU SUNKAPPA PLOT NO.167 SIDDESHWER NAGAR 5MAJAREWADI SOLAPUR.

274 SHAIKH RESHMA JAVED H.NO.135 PANCHIL NAGARKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR.

275 WAGHMARE MAHADEVI NAGNATH PLOT NO.38 PARVATI NAGARMAJAREWADI SOLAPUR.

276 BOMMA RAMLU NARSAYYA 579 LEPARSI COLONEYKUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

277 SHAIKH GUDUBHAI USMAN JIVAN VIKAS NAGAR LEPRSI COLONYH.NO.18 KUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

278 MATHAPATI SHARANAYYA GUCHAYYA 579 JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR

279 KAMBLE RUKAVVA RAMAYYA JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

280 SAYYAD RASULSAB IMAMSAB JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARLEPRASI KUSHTHA WASAHATKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPU

281 PUJARI MUTAYPPA REVANSIDDH JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR.

282 SHINDE MAHADEO JANARDAN JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

283 SAVSKAR RATNABAI BABULAL JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARLEPRSI ZOPADPATTIKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR

284 NACHVAR CHANDRASHEKHAR HANMANA 69 JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

285 KAMBALE GANGARAM KALAPPA JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR

286 RANVARE HIRABAI MAHADEO 68 JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARSOLAPUR.

287 ARAY INDARABAI MOGALAPPA 85 JEEVAN VIKAS NAGARKUMATHA NAKASOLAPUR.

288 PUJARI NINGAPPA CHANDAPPA 101 JIVAN VIKAS NAGARLEPRICY COLONYKUMATHA NAKA SOLAPUR

289 NAIKWADI MD SALIM BAKHATIYAR 261 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGAR70 FT ROAD SOLAPUR

290 KURAL MALLAMMA MERAPPA NEW JIVAN VIKAS NAGARLEPRASI COLONYSOLAPUR.

291 SATTARWALE SUNANDA JAISJNGH 109.MAHARANA PRATAP ZOPADPATTISOLAPURSOLAPUR

292 BABLAD MAHADEV YASHWANT PLOT NO 15  NEW MALLIKARJUN NAGARNR HANUMAN TEMPLE SOLAPUR

293 KUMBHAR LALITA RAJU 621  HUCCHESHWAR MATHHUCCHESHWAR NAGAR PART-4SOLAPUR



294 CHILKA SANJAY SURESH 23/24 AARTI NAGARMIDC ROADSOLAPUR

295 TONAPE PRANOTI NAGESH 50  VENUGOPAL NAGAR  KUMTHA NAKASOLAPUR

296 LAMKANE BABASAHEB BHAGWAN AT POST BIBI DARFALTAL NORTH SOLAPURSOLAPUR

297 ANKOLIKAR RESHMA SHIVAJI 62 MANTRI CHANDAK VIHARNEAR CHADCHANKAR PETROL PUMBHOTGI ROA

298 BHADKUMBE NILESH UTTAM AT POST GUNJEGAONTA SOUTH SOLAPURDIST SOLAPUR

299 RASKONDA YADGIRI AYALAYYA 570 NEW PACCHA PETHSOLAPUR.

300 GAVALI UTTAM GOPAL L/ 38 SUNDARAM NAGARVIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR

301 KORE SHRIDEVI KASHINATH M.P.DUDHANIAKKALKOTSOLAPUR.

302 PANDIT SURYAKANT SHANKARRAO 11 SHREYASH NAGARMHADA SOCIETY JULE SOALPURSOLAPUR

303 HIREGOUDA PATIL PRAKASH BASVAN 136 SUSHIL NAGARBIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR.

304 PUJARI PARAMESHWAR REVANSIDDHA PLOT.NO.11 KITTUR CHANNAMMA NAGARVIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR.

305 GAVHANE LAKHOJI NIVRUTTI M 3 BHAGVANT KRUPA  BANSHANKARINAGAR JULE SOLAPUR

306 SHAIKH MAIMUNNA ISAMIL GARIBI HATAV ZOPADPATTI NO.2VIJAPUR NAKANEAR CHANDTARA MASJI

307 HARALE RAJKUMAR NAMDEO M POST BHATEWADIPOST DONGAON VIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR

308 KEMBHAVI SHASHIKANT SUBHAS 55 VAISHNAVI NAGARVIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR.

309 VHANKORE YALLAPPA MARUTI 454 G.H.Z.NO.1 V.ROAD SOLAPUR

310 KALE MALLPPA TUKAPPA GARIBI HATAVZOPADPATTI NO 2NEAR MATANGI TEMPLE

311 SHIVAL SHRINIVAS BALAPRASAD S 3 VISHNU APPARTMENTBHAVANI PETH SOLAPUR

312 GAIKWAD HANMANT SIDDHAPPA AMBETKAR NAGARVIJAPUR NAKA SOLAPUR

313 MRS RATHOD SAVITA GANESH 121 KAMLA NAGARVIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR.

314 ANGRE KALPANA DEEPAK UTAKARSH NAGAR V.NAKA KOLI SAMAJSOLAPUR

315 PAWAR SHIVAJI RAMJI 56 KAMLA NAGARVIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR

316 JAGALE VISHNU SIDRAM C/O BABU APPA SONAVANE83 REVANSIDDHESHWAR NAGARVIJAPUR ROAD

317 PATANGE REVANSIDDHA DHONDIBA AT POST VANGITAL SOUTH SOLAPURDIST SOLAPUR

318 HIRAPURE AKHTAR SHERU GARIBI HATAVZOPADPATTI NO 2NEAR SANJAY BAKERI

319 SHAIKH JAVID SAHEBLAL GARIBI HATAVZOPADPATTI NO 1INDORA NAGAR

320 SUNANDAN ELECTRICALS SOLAPUR A2/87MANTRICHANDAK PARKV ROAD

321 SHAHANE RAMDAS JAGANNATH MANGALWAR PETHSATHE GALLIMADHA

322 RANDIVE DASHRATH BALBHIM RANADIVEWADI TAL MADHA

323 JADHAV RAJENDRA RAMCHANDRA ANGANGAON  K  TAL.MADHADIST.SOLAPURMAHARASHTRA

324 KADAM PARAYAGA MAHADEV A/P.UPALLI  K  TAL.MADHA.

325 SUL MANISHA SANTOSH YAVALI TAL MOHOL

326 GOSAVI HANUMANT MACHINDRA GOSAVI VASTI MADHATAL MADHA DIST SOLAPUR

327 WAGHMARE ANAND PRAKASH SHIVAJINAGAR MADHATAL MADHA DIST SOLAPUR

328 HAJARE DAYANAND RAMESH BOKAD DARAWADI POST UPLAIDIST SOLAPUR

329 CHANGBHALE SATISH GAJENDRA MANGALWAR PETH MADHA TALDIST SOLAPUR

330 MADHEKAR RAMCHANDRA VASANT AT.POST MAHISGAON MADHEKA244.1.MAHISGAON TAL MADHAMAHARASHTR

331 KHOT MARUTI BAPU AT POST VETHALVADIMADHA

332 KAWATHE SUBHASH KASHINATH MAHATPURMADHA

333 SHIKALKAR MOHASIN RAJJAK GEETABAICHA MALA  MADHA ROADKURDUWADITAL MADHA

334 PATIL ABHIJIT DIGMBAR M G PATI A/P.KAMTI  K  TAL.MADHA

335 SWAMI GURULING MURGAYYA 39 JAGDAMBA NAGAR MAJAREWADIHOTAGI ROAD SOLAPUR.

336 MASHAL DATTU NARAYAN PLOT NO.46 VISHNU NAGAR PART-3MAJAREWADINEAR SHIVAJI BIDI KA

337 KULKARNI SULBHA PRADIP HN 45 N.G.MILL HOUSING SOCIETYNEAR ASARA CHOWK HOTGI ROADNOR

338 BAGALE SHARANAVVA MALLESHA RAUT VASTI MAJAREWADISOLAPUR

339 KALE VINAYAK RAMESH BLOCK NO OLD A-629-30NEW A-477 ADITYA NAGARSOLAPUR

340 DURGE KAMALABAI GANGARAM PLOT NO 192 MALLIKARJUN NAGARHOTGI ROADOPP.AIRPORT SOLAPUR

341 MULLA SALIM ABDUL VIJAYNAGAR EKRAR MAJJID SOLAPUR

342 GHODAKE AMOGSIDHA SHRIKANT PLOT NO-207 SHANKAR NAGARHOTAGI ROAD SOLAPUR.

343 PATRE VILAS VASANTRAO 53B PRASADNAGARJULE SOLAPURSOLAPUR

344 SHAIKH MUMTAJ SHAMSHODDIN 177 SHIVGANGA NAGAR PART-1HOTGI ROADMAJAREWADI NEAR NAI JIND

345 KORE DATTATRAY REVANSIDHA AT POST SOREGAONNORTH SOLAPURDIST.SOLAPUR

346 KSHIRSAGAR LAXMIBAI CHANDRAKAN 572/573 SWAMI VIVEKANAND NAGARHOTGI ROADOPP.AIRPORT HATTURE

347 ATAKAR PANDURANG VITTHAL AT POST KURGHOTTAL SOUTH SOLAPURDIST SOLAPUR

348 DOIJODE MAHESH PRABHAKAR 207 SAKHAR PETH NEARBYNILKANTHESHWAR TEMPALESOLAPUR

349 KANDUL SIDRAM SOMAYYA 102/D-92 BHAVANI PETHSOLAPUR.

350 NAROLE SHARADA GURSIDHA 47 BANSHANKARI NAGAR SHELGISOLAPUR.

351 POTDAR SULOCHANA SHIVAJIRAO PLOT NO-13 SHIVGANGA NAGARSHELGISOLAPUR.

352 POGUL SUNANDA AMBADAS 22/23 NATRAJ HOUSING SOCIETYSHELGI SOLAPUR.

353 MALI ASHA BHIMASHANKAR 94 VIDYA NAGAR SHELGISOLAPUR.

354 KOLHAPURE SURESH KESHAV 102-D/62 BHAVANI PETHSOLAPUR.

355 KOLHAPURE SUNANDA SURESH 102-D/62 BHAVANI PETHSOLAPUR.

356 MANJULKAR SITARAM BHIMA PLOT NO.8 GANESH NAGAR HYD ROAD SOL

357 GIDVIR SHRIDEVI MALLIKARJUN 39/A MAHALAXMI HOG.SOC. SHELAGISOLAPUR.

358 LAGAD JAYASHRI BABANRAO B NO -A 32 MURARJI PETH POONA ROADSOLAPUR.

359 DORKAR RADHABAI ARJUN 211 JOSHI GALLISHELAGISOLAPUR.

360 KALYANSHETTI KAILAS DEELIP 230/60 VIDYANAGARSHELGISOLPUR

361 MANE RUPALI GIRIDHAR AT POST-MANDRUP TAL-SOUTH KASBADIST-SOLAPUR

362 ITTAM LAXMIBAI MALLAYYA AKKALKOT RDBEHIND YALLAING MATHSOLAPUR

363 A S AND U F/1/AVANTI NAGAR OLD PUNE NAKABALE AREASOLAPUR

364 TODKARI SANGAPPA SHIVLINGAPPA NEAR KAGAD KARKHANADUMNE PLOT BALESOLAPUR.

365 GONJARI KIRAN BABURAO A 6 ABHISHEK NAGARMUARARJI PETH SOLAPUR

366 JOG SUMATI MADHAV 2  MANJUSHA HOUS.SOC.SOLAPUR

367 BHAVSAR VAISHALI SUBHASH B NO 74 RAJESHWARI SOCIETYBARSHI ROAD BALE TAL N SOLAPURBALE



368 CHAVAN MANISHA YALAPPA DHARMASI LINE NO 120IN FRONT OF S T STANDSOLAPUR

369 JAHAGIRDAR MANOJ RAGHVENDRA A44 RAMLING NAGAR BIJAPUR ROADSOLAPUR

370 MAHINDRAKAR SINDHU SHANKAR 861 SHUKRAWAR PETHSOLAPUR

371 SAYYAD SHAFIQUE ABBAS AMBIKA NAGAR BALETAL N SOLAPURBALE

372 SANKAPAL SHUBHAM JYOTIRAM 168JUNI MILL LAXMI CHALDONGAON ROAD

373 PATIL SURAJ LAXMAN B 3 VASANT VIHARGAYATRI NAGARSOLAPUR

374 SANT KABIR PURUSH BACHAT GAT 169 BUDHWAR PETHMILIND NAGARSOLAPUR

375 SURABHI COLOR LAB 4075/6 KRUSHNA HOSPITAL BUILDING SAMORSTATION ROADPANDHARPUR

376 SHRI SAMARTH ENTERPRISES H N 199 A/P AMBETAL PANDHARPURDIST-SOLAPUR

377 SHAH YOGESH MUKUNDAS 46353/A/1/92SAIKUNJ NIWASGOKUL NAGAR

378 ARADHYE MAHESH SHANKAR  JT 1959 TAMBE GALIPANDHARPUR

379 OHOL NAGNATH NARAYAN RAILWAY STATION A/P MODNIMB TAL MADHATAL MADHAMADHA

380 NAVGIRE DNYANOBA DAJI 51/2/5/1 SAVARJARNAGAR ISPANDHARPUR

381 LOKHANDE SUBHADRA SAMBHAJI AT WAKHARI

382 MADANE TEJIRAM SITARAM PRATHMIK ASHRAM SHALA PADTAL MANGALVEDHADIST SOLAPUR

383 DANGE TARABAI MAHADEV 3588 SANT PETH PANDHARPUR

384 KAMBLE MALHARI DNYANU A/P.UMBARGAONTAL.PANDHARPUR

385 PANCHAL MADHUKAR KISANRAO MANISHANAGAR PANDHARPUR

386 SANGEETRAO BALU BABURAO A/P.BATUMBARETAL.PANDHARPUR

387 GHAYAL NAVNATH DHONDIBA BEDAVASTI KASEGAONPANDHARPUR

388 KARDE TANAJI VITTHAL A/P HOLE TAL PANDHARURPANDHARPUR

389 GAVALI SHANKARRAO BALASAHEB 4726/45 MANISHA NAGARUJANI COLONY PANDHARPUR

390 SHINGATE SHILPA POPAT AP.JAINWADI T.PANDHARPUR

391 KOLI DURGA DILIP G N 76 AMBABAI PATANGAN NEAR AMBABAI TEMPAL PANDHARPUR

392 DEVKATE SANGITA KHANDU DEVKATE MALA SANGOLA ROAD PANDHARPUR

393 KALE SHARAD SHRIMANT AP WADIKUROLITAL PANDHARPUR

394 HARIPRIYA PROCESS B/2 204 2 ND FLR EKTA LOK MILAN CHSTHANE

395 GAIKWAD ASMITA ASHOK 8/9 BIT CHAWL B M MARGMUMBAI CENTRAL

396 GOKUL TREDERS

397 BOTRE RASIKA KAILAS KOSHTI GALLI SANGOLADIST SOLAPUR

398 BIRADAR GANAPATRAO KALAPPA AT POST RAVANGAONTQ UDGIR

399 MAKANE SHAHURAJ SOPANRAO AT POST KAVTHALA TAL DEVNI.SAYAADPUR DIS LATUR

400 JETTI ANIL SHIVAJIRAO VILAS NAGAR MILK DAIRY NEUDGIR

401 KOLGIR PADMINBAI PUNDALIK MRS AT POST CHAUNDITAL UDGIRDIST LATUR

402 JADHAV LALITA  URMILA LAXMAN M RATHOD NIVAS RAM NAGARDEGLOOR ROADUDGIR

403 CHOUDHARI LAXMIBAI APPARAO ATPOST MORTALWADI NALGIRUDGIR

404 KAKADE RAJARAM GOVIND AT POST KALLURTQ UDGIR DIST LATUR

405 RATHOD NAMDEO TATYARAO AT/POST EKURKA  ROADTAL.UDGIR DIST.LATUR

406 KORBU RABANABI TAHER NAIKWADI GALLISWAMI SAMARTH MANDIRAKKALKOT

407 TADMOD JAKIR GULAB MOULALLI GALLIAKKALKOT.AKT

408 KALLIBATTE GURUNATH SIDDHARAM AT POST SALGARTAL AKKALKOT.DIST SOLAPUR.

409 KOTNAL KASIM HUSENSAB MAINDARGIAKKALKOT

410 WAGDARI SHIVPUTRA GURUSHANTAPP BORIOMERAGEAKKALKOT

411 SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH MAHILA BACH SAMADHI MATH BUDHAWAR PETH.                      DO.

412 SHAIKH SIKANDAR CHANDPASHA HANMUNT WADILATUR

413 CHOWNDE AKSHAY UDAY JAGANNATH RAJIV GANDHI CHAUSA ROAD LATUR

414 BANSODE RANJANABAI VILAS DNYANESHWAR GALLIBUDHHA NAGARLATUR

415 PATIL SHIVAJI BALWANTRAO PANCHAWATI NIWASNEAR HANUMAN MANDIRNEW BHAGYA NAGAR

416 KUTWADE NAGNATH PANDA AT.POST.SONWATITQ.DIST.LATUR.

417 GADADE SOMNATH DATTATRAY GADADE GALLI PATEL CHOWAK

418 DHUTTEKAR RAJENDRA VISHNUPANT OFF.GAGAN VIHARSHYAM NAGARLATUR

419 BIRADAR NILAVATI SHAHURAJ MORE NAGARKANHERI ROADLATUR

420 SHAIKH ABDULHANNAN ABDULSUBHAN NEAR IQBAL PRIMARY SCHOOLLATUR

421 SAYYAD NASIMUNNISA SAMIURRAHEM KALPANA NAGAR KALLAMDIST OSMANABAD

422 JADHAVAR GOVIND JANARDHAN BHAGVAN NIWAS NEAR RESTKALLAM BARSHI ROAD.A/P.KADIST.OSMANAB

423 PHATAK MAHADEV BABURAO AT POST BORGAON BKTAL KAIJ DIST BEED

424 PASARE DHARMARAJ BHAGWAN AT POST ANDORATAL KALLAM DIST OSMANABAD

425 GAVHANE SAMBHAJI MAHADEO A/P KOTHALWADI  ANDORATQ KALAMB

426 KATARE VITTHAL PRABHU AT POST LOHATA   W  TQ. KDIST OSMANABAD

427 ROHILE SANGEETA BHAGWAT AT POST KHAMASWADITQ. KALLAM DIST OSMANABAD

428 PHULBAND RATNAMALA SHRIKAR AT POST MOREWADI TQ. AMBEDIST OSMANABAD

429 SHELKE SATISH JAGANNATH AT POST KHAMASWADITA KALLAM

430 WAGHMARE KALYAN DEVRAO BEHIND POLICE STATION SHIRADHON

431 DHONGADE LIMBRAJ BHAJANDAS AT POST WAGHOLI  GOURTA KALLAM

432 KAWADE MANCHIK PANDURANG A P KHANERWADI TAL KALLAMOSAMANABAD

433 BANGAR DADARAO KASHINATH AT POST BANGARWADI TA KAL

434 POUL SARJERAO LIMBA AT POST UPALAI TA KALLAM

435 ZORI SANTOSH SIDHDALING AT.POST MOHA TQ KALLAM

436 INGOLE DNYANOBA LAXIMAN AT POST MASSA TA KALLAM

437 LOMATE PRAKASH RAMBHAU AT POST JAWALA TA KALLAM

438 GAIKWAD BALASAHEB VYANKATRAO AT POST ANANDGAON TQ KAIJ

439 KAWADE MARUTI NARASAPPA AT POST KANHERWADI TQ KAL

440 SHELKE VISWAMBHAR BHIMRAO AT POST DHANORA TQ KALLAM

441 GAIKWAD VISHWANTH TULSHIRAM 27 KHANERWADI TQ.KALLAM D



442 KEDAR RAMDAS  PRABHU   PRABHAK AT GAPPEWADI POST SHINDITA KAIJ

443 SAMARTH MAHILA BACHAT GAT KALL H NO 61 BODA TAL KALLAMDIST OSMANABAD

444 DHOBALE BHIMSEN KRISHNA SIDHARA NAGAR MOHOL.

445 GAIKWAD DATTATRYA BAPURAO AT.PO.YESHWANT NAGAR

446 MANE SRIDHAR VINAYAK AT.PO.KAMATI B  TAL.MOHOL

447 PAWAR NAGNATH VISHWANATH ANNABHAU SATHE NAGAR MOHOLTAL MOHOL DIST SOLAPURSOLAPUR

448 RAJGURU DAYANAND NAGNATH AT POST HIWARETAL MOHOL DIST SOLAPURSOLAPUR

449 GUND BAJARANG NARHARI GUND BILDING BHUSAR PETH

450 KOLI BALIRAM SHAMRAO AT BHAMBEWADI POST SHIRAPURBHAMBEWADI TAL MOHOL

451 PAWAR ROHIDAS ANNA SIDDARTH NAGAR MOHOLSIDDARTH NAGAR MOHOL

452 KHARAT KAILASH SHRIPATI AT POST ASHTE TAL MOHOLASHTE

453 GADVE BALASHAHEB JANARDHAN AT SHEJ BABALGOAN TAL.MOHOLSOLAPUR

454 SAWANT GORAKH BHAGWAN AT POST TELNGWADITAL MOHOL

455 GAJJAM TULSIDAS SHRIHARI C/26/29 VINAKAR GRUH NIRMAN SOCIETYBEHIND YALLALING MATHSOLA

456 KOLEKAR NIRMALA HIRALAL NEAR SWAMI VIVEKANAND HIGMOHOL

457 VIRKAR ARJUN MARUTI AT POST KACHAREWADITAL MALSHIRAS

458 ANDHALE SANDIPAN VITTHAL 54 AANDHALYACHIWADITAL BEEDDIST BEED

459 ANDHALE AATMARAM SHAHURAO 63 AANDHALYACHIWADI POSTTAL KEJDIST BEED

460 HULGE KISAN HARIBA AT POST 203 GORADVADI MATAL MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

461 DADAS HANUMANT JYOTI 133  DADAS VASTI  GAVTHAN KOTHALITAL MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

462 PANDHARE GANESH BAPU A/P BHAMB  MALEWADITAL MALSHIRAS DIST SOLAPU

463 NIKAM SHIVAJI KUNDALIK AT POST-NIKAMWADI KHUDUSTAL-MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

464 GORAD SURESH TATYABA AT POST-GORADWADI MANDKITAL-MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

465 BORATE TANAJI NAMDEV AT POST-MALSHIRAS SHINDE MALATAL-MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

466 KAPANE SADASHIV PANDURANG AT-ZINJEVASTI POST-PILIVTAL-MALSHIRAS

467 SHAIKH ASIF KHALIL A/P AKALUJ KAZI GALLITAL-MALSHIRASDIST SOLAPUR

468 PAWAR PRABHAKAR JANARDHAN 327-1 HANUMAN MANDIR GALLI DHEKANAMOHTAL VADAVANI DIS BEED

469 THAPADE ABHIMAN SHIVAJI AT PO DHEKAN MOHA TAL WADAVANIDIST BEED

470 DESHPANDE SHRIKAR RAMAKANT  DR A/P.VELAPUR TAL.MALSHIRAS

471 MANE SHAMRAO TULSIDAS MALEWADI TAL MALSHIRAS

472 JADHAV SHARADA SUBHASH AT POST .MALAD.TAL DOUNDDIST. PUNEJADHAV VASTI MALAD

473 KIRAN CYCLE MART & SPARE PART UMBARE KOTHAOSMANABAD

474 RAVIRAJ TRADERS SAMARTH NAGAROSMANABAD

475 SHRI JOTIBA ENTERPRISES ANAND NAGAROSMANABAD

476 MANJARA MULTI STATE COOPERATIV OPP CITY POLICE STATIONOSMANABAD

477 TULSI MAHILA BACHAT GAT SHIVAJI NAGARSANJA RAODOSMANABAD

478 PAWAR BHIMRAO TUKARAM 1550 SUBHASHNAGAR BARSHISOLAPUR

479 DESHPANDE SHIRISH GOVIND AT POST.KAJALA.TAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

480 CHAPNE JYOTI UMESH  SOU SAMBH BUILDING  ANAND NAG

481 AKOSKAR POOJA PRADDEP SWAPN VIHARWARUDA ROAD OSMANABAD.TALOSMANABAD

482 WAGHMARE DILIP NAMDEO AT POST NALDURGTAL. TULJAPUR DIST OSMANA

483 INGALE HANUMANT SHIVRAM AT POST RAJURITAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

484 DHAWALE BHAGWAT VISHNU AT BORGAON POST CHIKHALITAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

485 GHOGARE SUNIL SHANKARRAO AT POST UPALETAL AND DIST OSMANABAD

486 SHINDE DAGADU AMBADAS D FARMACY COLLEGE UMBAREOSMANABAD

487 WAKURE CHAGAN DADARAO AT POST BUKANWADITAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

488 ANDHALE MAHADEO SAMPAT AT POST TERTAL.DIST.OSMANABAD

489 SHERKAR BALAJI SANDEEPAN SHERKAR   WADA  POST   METAL   DIST OSMANABAD

490 JAGDALE JOYTIRAM AMBADAS MARWADGALLI OSMANABAD

491 PATHAN MUJIBKHAN BABUKHAN ROOM NO.100/74 POLICE LINOSMANABAD

492 KOLAGE NANDKUMAR KONDAPPA UMBARE KOTHA NEAR D FARMAOSMANABAD

493 CHAUDHARI KRISHNA DNYANDEV POLICE LINE ROOM 10018OSMANABAD

494 CHAVAN SHRIRAM PRABHAKAR AT JAHAGIRDARWADI POST SHINGOLITAL DIST OSMANABAD

495 SHINDE KUSUM SURESH 580  ANAND NAGARMARKET YARDPUNE

496 DHARMADHIKARI SUNIL DATTOBA PRIYADARSHINI APPT.H 14OPP.SADHANA BANK HADAPSARPUNE

497 MUTHA VAISHALI AJITRAJ SHAN TERES  FLAT NO 11MARKET YARD BUS STOPP OPPPUNE

498 PHADATARE SURESH NANASAHEB PHADTARE NIWASKANIFNATH MALASASWAD ROAD

499 GHATE BALKRISHNA DATTATRAY C 45/46MAHALAXMI NAGARVIJAPUR ROAD SOLAPUR

500 INGALE SUREKHA PRATAPRAO SHRINAGAR BARSHI ROAD NEAMANDIR LATUR

501 VALAKATE CHANDRAKANT RAMRAO LADIES HOSTEL NEAR SHAHUCHANDRA NAGAR LATUR

502 SURYAVANSHI VINOD DIGAMBAR DESHPANDE GALLITANAJAI CHOWKLATUR

503 SHIRALKAR ISHWAR GANGADHAR POCHAMMA GALLI NEAR GANESLATUR

504 GADEKAR SUDHIR DHONDIRAM MALI GALLILATUR

505 GAIKAWAD MADHUKAR NIVRUTI 181/BOUDH MANDIR LEFT SIDSANTGAUROBA KAKA SOCIETYLATUR

506 JOSHI BHALCHANDRA PRABHAKAR SR NO 13/1 FLAT NO 209 VASANTI APARTMENTJOSHI BOREWELL LANE

507 TAPKIR VRUSHALI KUNDALIK FLAT NO 15 SHUBHAM RESIDENCYGANESH NAGAR DHAYARI

508 MUTHAL VINOD DATTATRAY FLAT NO 3 MUKTAI HEIGHTS PALAVI CHOUKNR KUMBHAR CHAVADI DHAY

509 BUCHADE PRAMILA HARINAM FLAT NO 13 WING B VISHWAS GARDENANAND NAGAR SUNCITY PUNE

510 CHORMALE ARJUN BALI AT ALEGAON POST KANBASTAL SOUTH SOLAPURSOLAPUR

511 PIRAJADA SADAT IQBALSAHEB AT POST AUJ ( MANDRUP)TAL SOUTH SOLAPUR

512 SATHE VAISHNAVI SUNIL 57 BASAVRAJ NILAY NAGARJULE SOLAPUR

513 P S ENGINEERING M SECTOR PAP-69MIDC WALUJ

514 MAHAJAN MAHENDRA HIRAMAN PLOT NO 28 SWAMI VIVEKANAUSMANPURA PEER BAZAR AURA

515 POHIWALE SURESH GOPAL C/O SHRI PAHADE K.Z.  R.KWALUJ MIDC AURANGABAD



516 NYAYADHISH SUSHIL DEEPAK RM 70/16 SNEH SAHYOG HSG.WALUJ MIDC AURANGABAD

517 ANSARI UMER HASAN SAJAPURPOST  GHANEGAONTA  GANGAPUR AURANGABAD

518 SALAVE ANITA ANJAN TISGAONVAL ADGAONAURANGABAD

519 SAIBABA PRATISHTHAN R X-6/30 AYODHYA NAGARMATOSHRI CHOWKBAJAJ NAGAR MIDC WALUJ

520 GIRIJA ENTERPRISES RACHANA TERESS FLAT NO 9CTS NO 186 A F BHANGARWADILONAVALA

521 BODAKE RAMDAS NATHU SN.111/1B SHIVKALYAN NAGARSUTARDHARA PAUD ROAD KOTHRUDPUNE

522 TONDE MANISHA JANARDAN 51 GANVATHAN HARIJAN VASTTISHIVECHI VASTTI KHECHARE MULASHI

523 NAIK GIRISH VYANKATRAMAN SR NO 83/9/1 NAVA EKATA COLONY SHASTRINAGARNEAR HAMRAJ MITRA

524 KASLIWAL INFRA PROJECTS 10-983VISAVA NAGARNANDED

525 CHAVAN VISHAL VISHWANATH PLOT NO 10SAHYADRI NAGAR TARODA BK NANDEDNANDED

526 CHAYNI RUSHIKESH RAMESH NAGRAJ COLONY BEHIND MANAS APRTMENTVISHRAMBAUG SANGALI

527 KULKARNI SUNIL ASHOK C/0 SAKHARE VINAYAK HARI MALMATTA 556 217PADWAL NAGAR THERGA

528 KULKARNI PRADYUMNA PRALHAD 41 SHRINIVAS KRUPA SOLAPUR ROADBANJARA COLONY VIJAYPUR

529 HARIJAN RAJAKUMAR SHANTAPPA AT POST MAVINAHALLI AGARKHED NEAR LAXMI TEMPLEBIJAPUR

530 BISANAL NEELAMMA SHANTAPPA 241 HONNALLIBIJAPUR

531 KATHANI SHAKUNTALA DUNDAPPA TRESURY COLONY BEHIND NANDI NAGARTAKKE ROAD VIJAYPUR

532 SWAMI ASHWINI NAGANATH 23 JANGAM WASTIKUMBHARITALUKA SOUTH SOLAPUR

533 SALIMATH MALAYYA GURUSIDDHA 198 GANGADHAR NAGARAKKALKOT ROADNEAR MARUTI MANDIR

534 SHINDE BHARATI NITIN HOUSE NO 71SHRIDEVI NAGAROLD KUMBHARI ROAD

535 GAVAD AMBADAS MUKUNDSINGH 82BAURAO NAGAR GAVALI VASTIAKASHWANI KENDRA SOLAPUR

536 YEMUL MINAKSHI SHRINIWAS PLOT NO 318 NILAM SHRAMJIVI NAGARMIDC ROAD SOLAPUR

537 KALE PANDURANG GAJENDRA AT POST KASEGAONSOUTH SOLAPUR

538 GULED KOMAL SUNIL 61 BHARAT RATNA INDIRA NAGAR SOLAPUR70 FOOT ROADKUMBHARI ROA

539 SHAIKH SHIRAJ MAKBUL GANGACHOWK NILAM NAGARNEAR AKASHWANI KENDRAM I D C SOLAPUR

540 SHINDE SACHIN BAPU PLOT NO 230SHRIDEVI NAGARMIDC ROAD

541 GAVAD SAMBHAJI MUKUNDSING PLOT NO 61BABURAV NAGARMIDC ROAD

542 SINDE AKASH DATTA PLOT NO 85MALI NAGARMIDC ROAD

543 KAIRAMKONDA VIJAYA NARAYAN 231NILAM NAGARNEAR AKASWANI KENDRAMIDC SOLAPUR

544 SANKANNA RAVINDRA KALYANAPPA 178/180 VINAYAK NAGARM I D C ROAD SOLAPURSOLAPUR

545 KAMALAPURE ANAND MALLIKARJUN PLOT NO 29PARALKAR NAGARGAVALI WASTI

546 KUDARIKANNUR SHANTABAI APPASHA PLOT NO 90JAGADAMBA NAGARMIDC ROAD

547 MUNOT JYOTI RAJENDRA 233/2A JODBHAVI PETH SOLAPURNEAR VYAPARI BANK SOLAPURSOLAPUR

548 CHINTA RAJESH NAMDEV PLOT NO 230/62RAVINDRA NAGARMIDC ROAD

549 MANJULE AVINASH KASHINATH PLOT NO 551SHASTRI NAGARSOLAPUR

550 AJTPT2045EAJTPT2045E BEHIND BAGHWANT MANDIRKASABA PETH

551 GUND CHETAN RAJABHAU 766TANAJI CHOWKKACHERI ROAD

552 GHADAGE NANASAHEB JAGANNATH 1 NAIKWADI PLOTNBAIKWADI PLOT BARSHIGANDHINAGAR

553 BORADE SONAM GAUTAM WAYKULE PLOTWAYKULEPLOT UPLAIROADUPALAIROAD BARSHI

554 DESHMUKH SANDEEP PRADIP 795/B TANAJI CHOWKKASBA PETH BARSHI SOLAPUR


